

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12294/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2011 in LPA No.831/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KISHORE MADHUKAR PAKNIKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rudra Kalon, Adv.
for Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG
Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Garg, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We have perused the official record produced by Mr. Rakesh Khanna, learned ASG appearing on behalf of the respondent. We are satisfied that the decision

cannot be said to be either tainted or arbitrary. The petitioner is at liberty to apply again along with the other candidates in any future selections.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master